# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM423417

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wyeth LLC		03/21/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pfizer Inc.	
Street Address:	235 East 42nd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4200147	ONSAGE

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125732273

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-733-0412

deadlinesipnyo@pfizer.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Heather A. McDonald Address Line 1: 235 East 42nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Heather McDonald
SIGNATURE:	/heather mcdonald/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment - ONSAGE#page1.tif source=Assignment - ONSAGE#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006034 FRAME: 0991

900402089

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WYETH LLC, ("ASSIGNOR"), a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of Delaware with a place of business at 235 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, owns the United States trademark registration ("Registration") listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, PFIZER INC., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Delaware with a place of business at 235 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, New York, 10017, United States of America, desires to acquire all rights to the Mark, the Registration, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does, by this Assignment, sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE all rights to the Mark, and Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and all claims for damages and profits for past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer or representative, effective as March 21, 2017.

WYETH LLC

Date: April 10, 2017

Name: Heather A. McDonald Title:

Attorney-in-Fact

# Schedule A

Mark Registration No. Registration Date

ONSAGE 4200147 August 28, 2012

**RECORDED: 04/12/2017** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006034 FRAME: 0993